FEBRUARY 2012
  DSC-5279/06
1
©2012 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
The IDT logo is a registered trademark of Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Features
◆◆◆◆◆ 128K x 36, 256K x 18 memory configurations
◆◆◆◆◆ Supports high system speed:

3.3V I/O, Pipelined Outputs, Burst Counter, Single Cycle Deselect                            Commercial and Industrial Temperature Ranges
17
Ordering Information
Package Information
100-Pin Thin Quad Plastic Flatpack (TQFP)
Information available on the IDT website
           6.4218
IDT71V3576, IDT71V3578, 128K x 36, 256K x 18, 3.3V Synchronous SRAMs with
3.3V I/O, Pipelined Outputs, Burst Counter, Single Cycle Deselect                            Commercial and Industrial Temperature Ranges
The IDT logo is a registered trademark of Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Datasheet Document History
7/26/99 Updated to new format
9/17/99 Pg. 8 Revised ISB1 and IZZ for speeds 100–200MHz
Pg. 11 Revised tCDC (min.) at 166MHz
Pg. 18 Added 119 BGA package diagram
Pg. 20 Added Datasheet Document History
12/31/99 Pg. 1, 8, 11, 19 Removed 166, 183, and 200MHz speed grade offerings
(see IDT71V35761 and IDT71V35781)
Pg. 1, 4, 8, 11, 19 Added Industrial Temperature range offerings
04/04/00 Pg.18 Added 100TQFP Package Diagram Outline
Pg. 4 Add capacitancce table for the BGA package; Add Industrial temperature to table;
Insert note to Absolute Max Rating and Recommended Operating Temperature tables